

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 22 OF 2007 (for prel. hearing)

SST SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEOS INTERACTIVE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Avinash Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Bawane,Adv.
 Ms. Bela Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.
 Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.
 Mr. Garvesh Kabra,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the prayer for adjournment made in letter dated
January 18,2008, the matter is adjourned for a week.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master