

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 22 OF 2007

SST SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEOS INTERACTIVE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bela Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Bawane,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of Court's Order dated 25th February, 2008 to file Counter Affidavit within four weeks, since 8 weeks have left, now request from the non-applicant for another four week for filing counter affidavit cannot be accepted.

Non-applicant may file counter affidavit, before 7th May, 2008.
List the matter on 7th May, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar