

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 22 OF 2007

SST SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEOS INTERACTIVE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Bawane, Adv.
Ms. Bela Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kalra, Adv.

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to adjourn the matter for a period of three weeks to enable the petitioner to file the affidavit in rejoinder. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

The matter be listed for hearing after three weeks in the Court.

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 21, 2008