

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

AR B I T R A T I O N P E T I T I O N NO. 2 2 OF 2 0 0 7

SS T SOF T W A R E I N T E R N A T I O N A L P V T . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

N E O S I N T E R A C T I V E L I M I T E D

Respondent(s)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ra mes h Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Ra m a Rao, Adv.

Ms. Bela Maheshwa r i,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi P r a k a s h Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabr a, Adv.

O R D E R

By order dated July 21, 2 0 0 8 it was directed that the matter be listed for hearing in the Court. However, the matter is listed today for hearing in the Chamber s. In view of the request made by the learned counsel for the sole respondent, the matter be posted for hearing in the Court on Monday, i.e. 2 0 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 8 .

J.

.....

( J.M. PA NC H A L )

NE W DE L H I ,  
OCTO B E R 1 3, 2 0 0 8 .